the performance of its services under this Agreement as described in Exhibit B to this 

Agreement, titled “Compensation.”   

Maximum Compensation. The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor for 

services provided during the term of this Agreement is seven hundred and eighty-five thousand 

dollars ($785,000), as described further in Exhibit B. It is understood that all expenses incidental 

to Contractor’s performance of services under this Agreement shall be borne by Contractor. The 

Contractor acknowledges that the County is a local government entity, and does so with notice